Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/03/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Southeast Capital Corporation		03/03/2006	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Russell P Rich	
Street Address:	5105 Roland Avenue	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21231	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1589969	SPECTRA GLAZE
Registration Number:	643804	SPECTRA-GLAZE
Registration Number:	0584145	SPECTRA-GLAZE
Registration Number:	847544	S-G
Registration Number:	720504	S-G SAND
Registration Number:	1824907	SPECTRA
Registration Number:	1350028	TACO VILLA
Registration Number:	1624872	OLYMPIA
Registration Number:	1856479	SPECTRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)770-7901 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK

900044051 **REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0897**

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: va-logocops@pillsburywinthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Jennings Address Line 1: 1650 Tysons Blvd.

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	82440/315571
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Jennings
Signature:	/Pat Jennings/
Date:	03/13/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=sg Assignment#page2.tif source=sg Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0898

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Southeast Capital Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR), a corporation of Maryland having offices at P.O. Box 6063, Baltimore, Maryland 21231 is the owner of the following trademarks and U.S. Trademark Registration Numbers for which applications in the U.S. PTO have been registered by Southeast Capital Corporation under transfer from The Burns & Russell Company at the direction of Russell P. Rich: 1,589,969 for Spectra-Glaze®; 643,804 for Spectra-Glaze®; 584,145 for Spectra-Glaze®; 847,544 for S-G®; 720,504 for S-G® Sand®; 1,824,907 for Spectra®; 1,350,028 for Taco Villa®; 1,624,872 for Olympia®; 1,856,479 for Spectra®; and associated business goodwill for each of the above trademarks, (hereafter collectively the trademarks).

AND WHEREAS, Southeast Capital Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of Maryland, having offices at 7 West Allegheny Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 is desirous of reassigning the above trademarks to Russell P. Rich and is required to execute this agreement in accordance with its original agreement with Russell P. Rich, the Investor who funded the transfer of the legal title to the trademarks to Southeast Capital Corporation. Those assignments were subject to the retention by Russell P. Rich of equitable title and other rights including proceeds of sale or disposition of the trademarks, goodwill, and economic interests, control of sub-licensing and rights, and an economic interest and full rights to any proceeds from payments or collections for sale, use or misuse of the trademarks, associated legal settlements, goodwill and licensing assets. Russell P. Rich also holds the right to require that Southeast Capital re-assign these trademarks and goodwill to Russell P. Rich at anytime upon his written or verbal notice to do so.

AND WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE agreed to share royalty collections on the licensing of related know-how and technology for making glazed blocks specified in the June 15, 1998 Cooperation and Investment Agreement and until such time as Russell P. Rich requests that Southeast Capital Corp. re-assigns to him the legal title and/or licensing administration.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0899 MAR-13-2006 12:05 AM SPECTRA 4106753684

P.03

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of five U.S. dollars (\$5.00), the agreement of the parties

prior to assignment of the trademarks to ASSIGNOR, and other good and valuable consideration, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer

unto ASSIGNEE all legal title to the following Trademark Registration Numbers: 1,589,969 for Spectra-

Glaze; 643,804 for Spectra-Glaze; 584,145 for Spectra-Glaze; 847,544 for S-G; 720,504 for S-G Sand®;

1,824,907 for Spectra; 1,350,028 for Taco Villa; 1,624,872 for Olympia; and 1,856,479 for Spectra;

throughout the world in and to said trademarks and said trademark registrations and the goodwill of the

business symbolized by said trademarks and said registrations here in listed.

ASSIGNOR covenants with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance other than Signet and

Mid Atlantic Capital security interests, and that they have the full right to convey the same as herein

expressed.

RECORDED: 03/13/2006

The undersigned herby grants the firm of Pillsbury, Winthrop, Shaw, Pittman, 1650 Tysone

Blvd, McLean, Virginia 22102, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which

may be necessary or desirable in order to effect the purposes and intent of this assignment

SOUTHEAST CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: Stephane L. Rich

Title: Vice President

Date: March 3, 2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0900